DIMANCHE 13 JUILLET Allure  Moyenne
DEPART 7 H 30 23 km/h

ORCHAISE - -

BURY 35 3,5
SEILLAC 5,0 5,0
ONZAIN 6,5 10,0
CHAUMONT SUR LOIRE 3,0 13,0
L'ALLEU 9,5 22,5
CHISSAY 10,5 33,0
MONTRICHARD 4,0 37,0
BOURRE D130 4,0 41,0
PONTLEVOY 5,0 46,0
LA PIEUSE 8,5 54,5
CHAUMONT SUR LOIRE 55 60,0
CHOUZY SUR CISSE 9,0 69,0
COULANGES 2,0 71,0
CHAMBON SUR CISSE 4,0 75,0
ORCHAISE 4,0 79,0




